

**Airline Highway/Goodwood Boulevard Area Sewer Rehabilitation Project Phase II
Project No. 11-AR-MS-0028**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	ALLEN & LEBLANC, LLC		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	19662	\$2.00	\$39,324.00	\$6.55	\$128,786.10	\$2.10	\$41,290.20
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.20	\$1,260.00
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	1620	\$132.00	\$213,840.00	\$149.07	\$241,493.40	\$126.20	\$204,444.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement & Base	SY	6760	\$75.00	\$507,000.00	\$118.00	\$797,680.00	\$76.20	\$515,112.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to 24")	EACH	24	\$850.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,578.00	\$37,872.00
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to 36")	EACH	15	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,630.00	\$39,450.00
2010303	Removal of Trees (Over 36")	EACH	5	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,207.00	\$21,035.00
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	2380	\$4.00	\$9,520.00	\$6.95	\$16,541.00	\$5.25	\$12,495.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	6760	\$4.00	\$27,040.00	\$5.50	\$37,180.00	\$5.25	\$35,490.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	2020	\$4.00	\$8,080.00	\$5.50	\$11,110.00	\$5.25	\$10,605.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	1587	\$2.50	\$3,967.50	\$5.50	\$8,728.50	\$6.50	\$10,315.50
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	4507	\$4.00	\$18,028.00	\$5.50	\$24,788.50	\$6.50	\$29,295.50
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	22620	\$5.50	\$124,410.00	\$5.50	\$124,410.00	\$6.50	\$147,030.00
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	2320	\$90.00	\$208,800.00	\$85.28	\$197,849.60	\$81.65	\$189,428.00
5020208	8" High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 psi at 24 hrs)	SY	200	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$134.25	\$26,850.00
5020209	9" High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 psi at 24 hrs)	SY	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
5021108	Restore Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with Asphalt Overlay	SY	340	\$145.00	\$49,300.00	\$125.15	\$42,551.00	\$117.00	\$39,780.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	9140	\$34.00	\$310,760.00	\$75.00	\$685,500.00	\$56.60	\$517,324.00
7010112	12" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$66.96	\$3,348.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
7010115	15" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$68.49	\$3,424.50	\$39.00	\$1,950.00
7010118	18" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$72.42	\$3,621.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
7010124	24" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$98.27	\$4,913.50	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
7010130	30" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$106.25	\$2,656.25	\$74.00	\$1,850.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$151.51	\$3,787.75	\$103.00	\$2,575.00
7011212	12" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.39	\$3,519.50	\$39.00	\$1,950.00
7011215	15" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$74.44	\$3,722.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
7011218	18" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$78.25	\$3,912.50	\$49.00	\$2,450.00
7011224	24" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$104.37	\$5,218.50	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
7011230	30" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$141.78	\$3,544.50	\$73.00	\$1,825.00
7011236	36" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	LF	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.41	\$4,135.25	\$87.00	\$2,175.00
7020101	Curb Inlet (CPS 3-1-4)	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,395.00	\$8,790.00
7020201	Double Curb Inlet (CPS 3-1-9)	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,590.00	\$11,180.00
7020303	Grate Inlet (CPS 3-1-37M)	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,455.00	\$3,455.00
7050330	30-lb. Riprap	TON	65	\$48.75	\$3,168.75	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$78.00	\$5,070.00
8011000	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	2870	\$65.00	\$186,550.00	\$95.34	\$273,625.80	\$102.60	\$294,462.00
8011001	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	1040	\$70.00	\$72,800.00	\$113.00	\$117,520.00	\$153.95	\$160,108.00
8011002	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	500	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$131.00	\$65,500.00	\$153.95	\$76,975.00
8011003	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	120	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$169.00	\$20,280.00	\$153.95	\$18,474.00
8011004	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	80	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$226.00	\$18,080.00	\$265.00	\$21,200.00
8011005	Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	40	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$369.00	\$14,760.00	\$430.00	\$17,200.00
8012000	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	LF	13215	\$40.00	\$528,600.00	\$45.39	\$599,828.85	\$21.20	\$280,158.00
8012001	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (6.1' - 8.0')	LF	4040	\$50.00	\$202,000.00	\$59.00	\$238,360.00	\$27.80	\$112,312.00
8012002	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	LF	1610	\$70.00	\$112,700.00	\$81.69	\$131,520.90	\$37.10	\$59,731.00
8012003	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' - 12.0')	LF	150	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$135.35	\$20,302.50	\$59.00	\$8,850.00
8012004	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	LF	280	\$130.00	\$36,400.00	\$226.09	\$63,305.20	\$97.95	\$27,426.00
8012005	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' - 20.0')	LF	40	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$315.30	\$12,612.00	\$146.95	\$5,878.00
8012100	Sewer Service Lateral Excavation, Backfill, & Compaction	LF	12250	\$40.00	\$490,000.00	\$65.00	\$796,250.00	\$61.20	\$749,700.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$92.80	\$27,840.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	5690	\$65.00	\$369,850.00	\$75.00	\$426,750.00	\$88.60	\$504,134.00

8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	300	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$41.05	\$12,315.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	250	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
8013400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	300	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$93.41	\$28,023.00	\$94.90	\$28,470.00
802200A	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (4")	LF	360	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.58	\$928.80	\$13.85	\$4,986.00
802200B	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	14420	\$5.00	\$72,100.00	\$3.76	\$54,219.20	\$16.50	\$237,930.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	22355	\$6.00	\$134,130.00	\$5.48	\$122,505.40	\$21.40	\$478,397.00
802200D	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$8.22	\$164.40	\$23.80	\$476.00
802200E	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	200	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.17	\$2,234.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
802200G	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$15.91	\$159.10	\$34.60	\$346.00
802200I	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$24.68	\$246.80	\$45.00	\$450.00
802220B	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.95	\$2,197.50	\$51.70	\$2,585.00
802220C	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	150	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$54.38	\$8,157.00	\$63.60	\$9,540.00
802220D	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$69.47	\$3,473.50	\$77.90	\$3,895.00
802220E	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$81.56	\$4,078.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00
802220G	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	LF	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$113.43	\$5,671.50	\$119.30	\$5,965.00
802220I	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (18")	LF	50	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$140.77	\$7,038.50	\$144.00	\$7,200.00
802220Q	Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (36")	LF	60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$308.29	\$18,497.40	\$128.75	\$7,725.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	260	\$95.00	\$24,700.00	\$185.00	\$48,100.00	\$522.35	\$135,811.00
802500A	Non-Shear Couplings (4")	EACH	360	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.44	\$5,918.40	\$22.00	\$7,920.00
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings (6")	EACH	538	\$38.50	\$20,713.00	\$31.27	\$16,823.26	\$40.00	\$21,520.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings (8")	EACH	807	\$45.00	\$36,315.00	\$46.39	\$37,436.73	\$44.00	\$35,508.00
802500D	Non-Shear Couplings (10")	EACH	6	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$60.13	\$360.78	\$67.50	\$405.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12")	EACH	19	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$73.94	\$1,404.86	\$79.00	\$1,501.00
802500G	Non-Shear Couplings (15")	EACH	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$179.91	\$359.82	\$127.50	\$255.00
802500I	Non-Shear Couplings (18")	EACH	2	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$302.81	\$605.62	\$338.00	\$676.00
802500Q	Non-Shear Couplings (36")	EACH	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,029.60	\$2,059.20	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	891	\$215.00	\$191,565.00	\$275.00	\$245,025.00	\$263.00	\$234,333.00
8027000	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	EACH	78	\$650.00	\$50,700.00	\$800.00	\$62,400.00	\$700.00	\$54,600.00
8027002	Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with HDPE	EACH	35	\$1,050.00	\$36,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00	\$976.00	\$34,160.00
8028001	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/Flowable Fill in-Place	CY	15	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$190.92	\$2,863.80	\$456.00	\$6,840.00
802900C	Trenchless Point Repair (8" Diam.)	LF	19	\$2,150.00	\$40,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$2,732.00	\$51,908.00
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	18	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$4,212.50	\$75,825.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	7	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,090.00	\$28,630.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,260.00	\$21,040.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	95	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$105.00	\$9,975.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	301	\$25.00	\$7,525.00	\$51.83	\$15,609.83	\$32.00	\$9,632.00
8061200	Manhole Riser Ring (Cast Iron)	VI	64	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$122.00	\$7,808.00
8062048	48" Manhole Cone Replacement	VF	22	\$310.00	\$6,820.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$414.00	\$9,108.00
8063000	Reset Existing Manhole Frames and Covers	EACH	44	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$204.00	\$8,976.00
8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$274.00	\$6,028.00
8063102	Manhole Frame (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$628.28	\$1,256.56	\$465.00	\$930.00
8063103	Manhole Frame and Cover (Hinged)	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$805.28	\$805.28	\$611.00	\$611.00
8063200	Manhole Cover	EACH	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
8063202	Manhole Cover (Bolt Down Watertight)	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$408.00	\$816.00
8064000	S.S. Manhole Insert	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$411.00	\$1,233.00	\$280.00	\$840.00
8066100	Manhole Rehabilitation (Cementitious Lining)	VF	53	\$155.00	\$8,215.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$132.00	\$6,996.00
8066200	Manhole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Lining)	VF	36	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$210.00	\$7,560.00
808100C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	63464	\$26.50	\$1,681,796.00	\$26.17	\$1,660,852.88	\$23.14	\$1,468,556.96
808100D	10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	398	\$27.80	\$11,064.40	\$35.37	\$14,077.26	\$31.55	\$12,556.90
808100E	12" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	3322	\$37.00	\$122,914.00	\$32.50	\$107,965.00	\$28.92	\$96,072.24
808100G	15" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	948	\$53.25	\$50,481.00	\$55.79	\$52,888.92	\$50.22	\$47,608.56
808100I	18" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	1748	\$69.80	\$122,010.40	\$54.64	\$95,510.72	\$49.17	\$85,949.16
808100Q	36" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	LF	2139	\$196.85	\$421,062.15	\$173.37	\$370,838.43	\$157.76	\$337,448.64
808110C	8" Diameter Sewer CIPP Partial Lining	LF	16	\$420.00	\$6,720.00	\$460.87	\$7,373.92	\$368.11	\$5,889.76

8082000	Remove Protruding Service Connections	EACH	28	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$172.50	\$4,830.00	\$157.76	\$4,417.28
8091000	Sewer CIPP Service Lateral Lining	LF	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$177.00	\$3,540.00	\$210.35	\$4,207.00
8092000	Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product (12-24" Top Hat)	EACH	686	\$1,355.00	\$929,530.00	\$1,610.87	\$1,105,056.82	\$1,456.68	\$999,282.48
811100C	Pipe Bursting (8")	LF	1613	\$95.00	\$153,235.00	\$81.99	\$132,249.87	\$93.36	\$150,589.68
8125101	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	21948	\$2.60	\$57,064.80	\$2.63	\$57,723.24	\$1.84	\$40,384.32
8125102	Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	LF	2523	\$3.15	\$7,947.45	\$3.15	\$7,947.45	\$3.68	\$9,284.64
8125201	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	3280	\$3.15	\$10,332.00	\$3.15	\$10,332.00	\$2.10	\$6,888.00
8125202	Heavy Sewer Line Cleaning Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	LF	958	\$4.20	\$4,023.60	\$4.20	\$4,023.60	\$4.21	\$4,033.18
8125211	Heavy Sewer Manhole Cleaning	EACH	3	\$262.00	\$786.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$315.53	\$946.59
8125301	Root Removal	LF	200	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$5.26	\$1,052.00
8130001	Bypass Pumping Greater Than 16" Up to 36"	EACH	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,575.00	\$23,625.00	\$2,847.00	\$42,705.00
8140001	Smoke Testing for Leak Identification	LF	500	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$0.53	\$265.00
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	22998	\$1.57	\$36,106.86	\$1.58	\$36,336.84	\$1.84	\$42,316.32
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"	LF	2523	\$1.57	\$3,961.11	\$1.58	\$3,986.34	\$3.68	\$9,284.64
8150104	Television Inspection of Manhole	EACH	119	\$157.00	\$18,683.00	\$157.50	\$18,742.50	\$210.35	\$25,031.65
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$438,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$1,487,000.00	\$1,487,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	4150	\$15.00	\$62,250.00	\$28.00	\$116,200.00	\$31.55	\$130,932.50
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	9680	\$3.00	\$29,040.00	\$10.00	\$96,800.00	\$19.00	\$183,920.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	53	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$16.00	\$848.00
9030400	Temporary Sediment Check Dams	EACH	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$131.50	\$920.50
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	6868	\$2.25	\$15,453.00	\$2.15	\$14,766.20	\$2.10	\$14,422.80
9030610	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	LF	600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.30	\$3,180.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	28190	\$6.50	\$183,235.00	\$6.50	\$183,235.00	\$7.85	\$221,291.50
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,733.00	\$4,733.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$148,600.00	\$148,600.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$46,277.00	\$46,277.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	LF	1587	\$8.00	\$12,696.00	\$8.50	\$13,489.50	\$10.50	\$16,663.50
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	4507	\$17.00	\$76,619.00	\$25.00	\$112,675.00	\$26.30	\$118,534.10
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	590	\$60.00	\$35,400.00	\$55.00	\$32,450.00	\$68.35	\$40,326.50
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	1430	\$60.00	\$85,800.00	\$65.00	\$92,950.00	\$73.60	\$105,248.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$438,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$660,000.00	\$660,000.00
9090200	Remobilization	EACH	165	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,150.00	\$189,750.00	\$2,434.00	\$401,610.00
9999991	Utility Allowance	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9999992	Truncated Dome	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$841.00	\$5,046.00
9999993	Stone Construction Entrance	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00
9999994	Class II Base Course (12" Thick)	SY	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$86.00	\$1,720.00
9999995	Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Wide)	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.10	\$105.00
9999996	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	3	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.50	\$52.50
9999997	Stone Backfill	CY	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$88.60	\$1,772.00
9999998	Concrete Curb	LF	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$26.30	\$657.50
9999999	Channel Bank Repair	LF	1225	\$220.00	\$269,500.00	\$300.00	\$367,500.00	\$200.00	\$245,000.00
	Total				\$10,227,930.02		\$12,324,565.33		\$13,181,411.60